
ALCOHOL 
AND DRUG 
TREATMENT

RESOURCE 
GUIDE

Empowering our community 
members to work in partnership 
with the goal of improving the 
quality of life within Atlantic County.

Prevention works,

treatment is effective, 

and people recover 

from substance 

use disorders.

If you need 
accessing or obtaining services,
call the Atlantic County Health

Department Alcohol and 
Drug Unit at 609-645-5945

assistance in 

Emergency, Call 9-1-1

This guide has been developed to
provide members of the community

with resources and contact information;
specifically for those directly or indirectly

dealing with substance misuse.

The resource guide can be found at

www.JTACNJ.org

626 N. Shore Road
Absecon, NJ 08201

 609-272-0100
 JTACNJ@atlprev.org

JTACNJ.org
https://www.facebook.com/JTACNJ
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Atlantic Quit Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1-609-804-QUIT

MQC for Families . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-888-545-5191 

New Jersey Quitline-1-866-NJ STOPS (1-866-657-8677)

NICOTINE SERVICES



PerformCare . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 877-652-7624
Bergen New Bridge Medical Center . . . . . 800-730-2762
CPC Behavioral Healthcare . . . . . . . . . . . 732-842-2000
New Hope Integrated 
     Behavioral Health Care . . . . . . . . . . . . 732-946-3030

PerformCare . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 877-652-7624
Bergen New Bridge Medical Center . . . . . 800-730-2762
Hampton Behavioral Health . . . . . . . . . . . 609-267-7000
New Hope Integrated 
     Behavioral Health Care . . . . . . . . . . . . 732-946-3030 
Summit Oaks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 800-753-5223

 

PerformCare . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 877-652-7624
Acenda Integrated Health. . . . . . . . . . . . . 844-422-3632
Amethyst Counseling . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 609-704-5384
Associates for Life Enhancements . . . . . . 609-569-1144
Bergen New Bridge Medical Center . . . . . 800-730-2762 
Catholic Charities 
     New Choices . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 609-984-9042
Center for Family Services . . . . . . . . . . . . 877-922-2377
CPC Behavioral Healthcare . . . . . . . . . . . 732-842-2000
COPE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 973-783-6655
Family Connections . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 973-675-3817
Family Empowerment. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 609-573-5260
Families Matters . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 609-886-8666 
First Step Cumberland County . . . . . . . . . 856-451-3727
Genesis Counseling . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 856-858-9314 
Legacy Treatment Services . . . . . . . . . . . . 800-433-7365
Maryville Inc. . . . . . . . . . .  877-462-7984/856-629-0244
My Father's House . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 856-742-0900
New Hope Integrated 
     Behavioral Health Care . . . . . . . . . . . . 732-946-3030
Preferred Behavioral Health . . . . . . . . . . . 732-367-4700
Seashore Family Services NJ . . . . . . . . . . 732-920-2700
Serenity at Summit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 855-855-9199
SODAT of NJ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 856-475-1310
Turning Point Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 973-239-4600
Village Wrap, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 856-240-1417

John Brooks Recovery Center . . . . . . . . . . 609-345-2020
Living Proof . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 856-216-7134
Women of Hope . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 856-767-3700
Hope All Day . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   609-625-HOPE (4673)

HOTLINES OUTPATIENT DETOX

ADOLESCENT DETOX

ADOLESCENT INPATIENT

ADOLESCENT OUTPATIENT

RECOVERY CENTERS

Al-Anon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 800-344-2666
Alcoholics Anonymous . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 856-486-4444
Catholic Charities Diocese of Camden . . . . 856-342-4057
Hope One . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 609-909-7200
Narcotics Anonymous . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 877-424-4491
NJ Connect for Recovery . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 855-652-3737
Parent to Parent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 856-983-3328
Psychiatric Intervention Program (PIP) . . . . 609-344-1118
Reach NJ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 844-732-2465

Addiction Recovery Systems . . . . . . . . . . . 609-601-8611
Bergen New Bridge Medical Center . . . . . . 800-730-2762
Burlington Comprehensive Counseling. . . . 609-267-3610
Integrity House . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 973-623-0600
John Brooks Recovery Center . . . . . . . . . . 609-345-2020 
New Hope Integrated 
      Behavioral Health Care . . . . . . . . . . . . . 732-946-3030
Pinnacle Treatment Centers . . . . . . . . . . . . 800-782-1520
Princeton House . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 800-242-2550
Recovery Centers of America 
     at Lighthouse . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 800-Recovery (732-6837) 
Urban Treatment Services . . . . . . . . . . . . . 856-225-0505
South Jersey Drug Treatment 
     Center, Bridgeton, NJ. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 856-455-5441
Trenton Healthcare Clinic a Recovery 
     Centers of America Company . . . . . . . . . 609-383-8000

Advanced Recovery Systems . . . . . . . . . . . 888-409-2309
Bergen New Bridge Medical Center . . . . . . 800-730-2762
Discovery Institute. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 844-795-5384 
     (Inpatient Men ONLY)
Hampton Behavioral Health. . . . . . . . . . . . 609-267-7000
Integrity House . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 973-623-0600
Enlightened Solutions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 844-234-LIVE
John Brooks Recovery Center . . . . . . . . . . . 609-345-0110
     (Inpatient only)
Maryville Inc . . . . . . . . . . . .877-462-7984/856-629-0244
New Hope Integrated 
     Behavioral Health Care . . . . . . . . . . . . . 732-946-3030
Pinnacle Treatment Centers . . . . . . . . . . . . 800-782-1520
Princeton House . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 800-242-2550
Pyramid Healthcare Inc.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 888-694-9996
Recovery Centers of America 
       at Lighthouse . . . . . . . . . . . . . 800-Recovery (732-6837) 
Seabrook . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 800-761-7575
Serenity at Summit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 855-855-9199
Straight & Narrow . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 973-345-6000
Summit Oaks. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 800-753-5223
Sunrise Detox - 
Cherry Hill . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 856-795-0036
Toms River. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 888-443-3869
Sunrise House Foundation Inc . . . . . . . . . . 888-676-0290 
The Recovery Village 
     at Cooper University . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 844-549-9545
Turning Point Inc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 973-239-4600

Emergency . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-1-1

AtlantiCare Behavioral Health 
     (Atlantic City) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 609-561-7911
AtlantiCare Mission Health
     (Hammonton) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 609-572-6055
Bergen New Bridge Medical Center . . . . . . . 800-730-2762
Burlington Comprehensive Counseling . . . . 609-267-3610
CPC Behavioral Healthcare . . . . . . . . . . . . . 732-842-2000

Acenda Integrated Health . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 844-422-3632
Advanced Recovery Systems. . . . . . . . . . . . 888-409-2309
Addiction Recovery Systems . . . . . . . . . . . . 609-601-8611
Addiction Treatment 
     Services International. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 609-498-6009
Amethyst Counseling . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 609-704-5384
Atlantic City, Hammonton, Somers Point
Associates for Life Enhancements. . . . . . . . 609-569-1144 
Atlantic Prevention Resources. . . . . . . . . . . 609-272-0964
AtlantiCare Behavioral Health. . . . . . . . . . . 888-569-1000 
Atlantic City, Hammonton 
      Barnabas Behavioral Health. . . . . . . . . . 800-300-0628
Behavioral Crossroads . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 855-679-5138
Bergen New Bridge Medical Center . . . . . . . 800-730-2762
Burlington Comprehensive Counseling . . . . 609-267-3610
Cape Assist . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 609-522-5960
Center for Family Services. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 877-922-2377
Camden & Gloucester County ONLY
     CPC Behavioral Healthcare . . . . . . . . . . . 732-842-2000
Daytop Village NJ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 856-358-4111
Discovery Institute . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 844-795-5384
Enlightened Solutions. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 844-234-LIVE
Family Connections . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 973-675-3817
Family Empowerment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 609-573-5260
First Step Cumberland County . . . . . . . . . . 856-451-3727
Genesis Counseling . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 856-858-9314
Hampton Behavioral Health . . . . . . . . . . . . 609-267-7000
Westampton, Hamilton, Cherry Hill
Helping Hand Behavioral Health . . . . . . . . . 609-383-8668
High Focus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 800-866-3726
Integrity House . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 973-623-0600 
John Brooks Recovery Center . . . . . . . . . . . 609-345-2020
Legacy Treatment Services . . . . . . . . . . . . . 800-433-7365
Maryville Inc . . . . . . . . . . . . .877-462-7984/856-629-0244
My Father’s House . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 856-742-0900
New Hope Integrated Behavioral 
     Health Care . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 732-946-3030
Pinnacle Treatment Centers . . . . . . . . . . . . 800-782-1520
Preferred Behavioral Health . . . . . . . . . . . . 732-367-4700
Princeton House . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 800-242-2550
Recovery Centers of America 
      at Lighthouse . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 800-Recovery (732-6837) 
Seabrook . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 800-761-7575
Bridgeton, Cherry Hill, Morristown, Shrewsbury
      Seashore Family Services NJ . . . . . . . . . 732-920-2700
Serenity at Summit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 855-855-9199
SODAT of NJ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 856-475-1310

Summit Oaks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 800-753-5223
Straight & Narrow. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 973-345-6000
Sunrise House Foundation Inc . . . . . . . . . . 888-676-0290
The Recovery Village 
     at Cooper University . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 844-549-9545
Turning Point Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 973-239-4600
Urban Treatment Services . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 856-225-0505
Unity Place of Atlantic County . . . . . . . . . . . 609-704-1313
Women of Hope Resource 
     Center/New Life Program . . . . . . . . . . . . 856-767-3700
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